

PURCHASE ORDER
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : COMPADRE GLASS SUPPLY & HARDWARE	P.O. No. : 24010198
Address : <u>Vinzons Avenue, Daet</u> <u>Camarines Norte</u>	Date : 02-13-24
Telephone No. : 440-2828	Mode of Procurement : SHOPPING
TIN : 102-704-367-000	

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery : PGSO	Delivery Term : <u>7cd</u>
Date of Delivery : <u>02/21/24</u>	Payment Term : <u>FULL</u>

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
Plumbing Materials					
1	1	unit	2.5HP water pump(H.P)	24,000.00	24,000.00
2	1	pcs	Ball hummer (2lbs)	280.00	280.00
3	1	unit	Electric Grinder (H.D)	5,400.00	5,400.00
4	1	unit	Electric drill 5/8 (H.D)	6,800.00	6,800.00
5	1	sets	Masonry drill bit	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	1	unit	Submercible pump 1HP	27,000.00	27,000.00
7	3	unit	1.3HP pressure waterpump including 21gals. Stainless tank & fittings	25,000.00	75,000.00
8	3	pcs	Pressure switch	400.00	1,200.00
9	3	pcs	Pressure gauge	350.00	1,050.00
10	2	pcs	Post baton switch (red & black)	650.00	1,300.00
11	3	pcs	Chick value 1/2 brass	450.00	1,350.00
12	3	pcs	Brass coupling 1/2	480.00	1,440.00
13	3	sets	Brass float valve 1/2	450.00	1,350.00
14	4	pcs	Gate valve 1/2 brass	500.00	2,000.00
15	1	sets	Open wrench (tools)	3,800.00	3,800.00
16	10	pcs	PRR pipe 1/2	29.00	290.00
17	10	pcs	PRR tee 1/2	18.00	180.00
18	30	pcs	PRR elbow 1/2	15.00	450.00
19	10	pcs	PRR coupling 1/2	130.00	1,300.00
20	10	pcs	PRR female adoptor 1/2	120.00	1,200.00
21	10	pcs	PRR male adoptor 1/2	140.00	1,400.00
22	10	pcs	PRR elbow adoptor 1/2	130.00	1,300.00
23	5	pcs	Union Patente 1/2	110.00	550.00
24	10	pcs	Fitting black coupling 1/2	110.00	1,100.00
25	10	pcs	Coupling fitting black tee 1/2	225.00	2,250.00
26	10	pcs	Coupling fitting black elbow 1/2	180.00	1,800.00
27	5	pcs	G.I plug 1/2	45.00	225.00
28	5	pcs	G.I plug 3/4	55.00	275.00
29	5	pcs	G.I elbow 3/4	98.00	490.00
30	5	pcs	G.I tee 3/4	120.00	600.00
31	3	pcs	Nipple 1/2 x 4	34.00	102.00
32	20	pcs	Nipple 3/8 x 4	50.00	1,000.00
33	3	pcs	Teplon Tape 3/4	32.00	96.00
34	3	pcs	G.I bushing reducer 3/4 x 1/2	64.00	192.00
35	3	pcs	G.I bushing reducer 1 x 1/2	90.00	270.00
36	3	pcs	G.I nipple 3/8 x 4	40.00	120.00
<i>for Plumbing Materials R/M</i>					

Total amount in words: **One Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Pesos Only** 168,660.00

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme: 
DANTE VARIN
Signature over printed name of Supplier
02-14-24
Date

Very truly yours,

RICARTER PADILLA
Governor